## 502996031 09/29/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3042630

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY DE VRIES			04/03/2008
ARTHUR S. HITOMI			04/03/2008
	٢Δ		
Name:	ENDEAVORS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	15635 ALTON PARKWAY, SUITE 100		
City:	IRVINE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92618		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	7
Application Number:	1	4499619	-
	\		
CORRESPONDENCE D			
Fax Number:	•	650)815-2601	
		the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Phone:	6	508152600	
Email:	C1	vnatents@shennardmullin.com	

Email:	svpatents@sheppardmullin.com	
Correspondent Name:	WILLIAM F. AHMANN	
Address Line 1:	SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP	
Address Line 2:	379 LYTTON AVENUE	
Address Line 4:	PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33PG-202710	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM F. AHMANN	
SIGNATURE:	/William F. Ahmann/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2014	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Inv_to_Endeavors#page1.tif		
source=Inv_to_Endeavors#page2.tif		

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This Assignment is by Jeffrey de Vries, residing at 902 W. Olive Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94086, and Arthur S. Hitomi, residing at 612 8th Street, Huntington Beach, California 92648 ("Assignors"). The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled DERIVING COMPONENT STATISTICS FOR A STREAM ENABLED APPLICATION (the "Application"), executed concurrently herewith and naming the Assignors as inventor. The Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application when known.

US Patent Application No. 12/062, 766 filed Gpul 4,2008.

Endeavors Technologies, Inc., a Corporation of California having its principal place of business at 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 340, Irvine, CA 92612 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, comprising \$2,500.00 upon filing and an additional \$2,500.00 upon issuance—the additional amount being forfeited if reasonable cooperation is not provided during the prosecution of the application—the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary

36126-2025 US01/LEGAL13616099.1

## PATENT REEL: 033839 FRAME: 0506

or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

4 (> (08

Date:

Jeffrey de Vriès

Witness:

Date

Printed Name: [/////am pt Ahmaan

3 100 20100 Date:

Arthur S. Hitomi

Witness:

-3,2008 Date

Printed Name: Whiter K. Corone I

30126-8025 US01/LEGAL 13616099.1

RECORDED: 09/29/2014